
UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 
ACCIDENT AND INDUSTRIAL DISEASE REPORT 

MONTH OF April , 1986 
Accidents Reported: 

Involving Wage Loss: 
Involving No Wage Loss: 

Total 
Wage Loss Claim~ By Type of Injury: 

Back 
Arm or hand 
Knee, leg or ankle 
Head, neck and shoulder 
Eye 
Other 

Total 
Wage Loss Claims By Cause: 

Struck by object 
Fall from elevation 
Fall on same level 
Caught in/by object 
Pulling/lifting objects 
Striking against objects 
Contact electricity/heat/cold 
Toxic substances 
Transportation related 
Other 

Total 
Wage Loss By Employee Category: 

Managerial/Professional 
Teaching 
Clerical/Library 
Food Services Workers 
Janitorial 
Miscellaneous Service 
Farm/Horticulture 
Mechanical Repair 
Construction Trades 
Vehicle Operators 
Technical 
Other 

Total 
Comparison of Worker Days Lost: 

Number of Work Days Lost 

This Month 
19 
14 

33 
This f-1onth 

7 
6 
4 

1 
1 

19 

This Month 
5 
2 
2 

10 

19 

This Month 

8 
1 
3 
1 
3 
1 
2 

19 

Wage Loss Compensation & Rehabilitation 
Medical Aid 

Average Cost per Claim: 
l)Wage Loss & Rehabilitation 
2) Medical Aid 

* Late Submission Claims (2) FEBRUARY/WAGE LOSS 

This Y.T.D. 
66 
61 

127 

* 
** 

This Y.T.D. 
15 
21 
13 
10 
5 
2 

66 

This Y.T.D. 
12 
9 

12 
2 

24 
5 

2 

66 

This Y.T.D. 

3 
3 

25 
5 
6 
2 

13 
2 
7 

66 

This Y.T.D. 
483 

84,251.54 
18,954.98 

1,277 
149 · 

** Late Submission Claims (5) JAN (1) FEB (I) MAR (3) NO WAGE LOSS 

Last Y.T.D. 
54 
46 

100 
Last Y.T.D. 

18 
13 
16 

2 
1 
4 

54 

Last Y.T.D. 
8 
4 
8 
2 

13 
7 

12 
54 

Last Y.T.D. 
1 . 

17 
10 

4 
7 

8 
1 
4 
2 

54 

Last Y.T.D. 
580 

53,188.27 
14,872.59 

• • 

985 
149 



\. 
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Wage Loss Claims By Department: 

Animal Science 
Bookstore 
Botanical Gardens 
Chemistry 
Centre for Cont. Ed. 
Civil Engineering 
Faculty Club 
Faculty of Education 
Faculty of Medicine 
Faculty of Pharm. Sciences 
Food Services 
Housing & Conference 
Mail Room 
Pathology 
Physical Plant 
Poultry Science 
Research Farm/Oyster River 
Research Forest 
Theatre 
Traffic & Security 
Women Students Office 
Zoology 

Total 

< 

" 

This Month 

I 

1 

14 

2 

1 
19 

This Y.T.D. 

1 
1 

1 

I 
1 
1 
1 
6 
2 

41 

1 
6 
1 

1 
1 

66 

Last Y.T.D. 

2 
1 

1 
1 
2 

1 
16 
4 
1 
1 

15 
1 
1 
5 
1 
1 

54 
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Gardener 

Cook 

Chef 

Truck Driver 

Project Workers 

Clerieal 

Carpenter 

Laborer 

Maintenance Eng. 

Teacher 

Residence Attendant 

Biochemist 

Electrician 

Bookstore Asst. 

Kiosk Attendant 

Technician 

Designer 

Service Worker 

While rolling turf employee turned rolling machine 
which resulted in lower back pain. 

Cut thumb with knife. 

Employee slipped on spilled water spraining wrist. 

While unloading truck, bag broke open, and frozen 
goods hit driver's foot. 

While using a saw employee cut his finger. 
While splitting cedar shakes employee accidentally 
smashed right hand between the mallet and a block 
of wood. 

Punctured hand with pencil. 
While walking down stairs slipped and injured -left 
forearm. 
While moving a heavy box employee's glasses fell off 
shattering one lens - seeking replacement of ~roken 
lens. 
While lifting mail bag worker felt a sharp pain in 
the back. 
While on the way to attending a meeting, employee 
fell on ice hitting her elbow and head. 
While using an electric stapler a staple flew into 
employee's eye breaking a contact lens. 

A particle of dust flew in right eye. 
Worker slid on stairs jarring the back. 
Worker claims that working around high noise level 
machinery in the carpentry shop is a contributing 
factor in his partial hearing loss. (Under 
Investigation) 

Worker twisted ankle while walking down stairs. 
While lifting cabinet onto truck employee lost 
balance, fell backwards injuring leg. 

Bruised ribs by turning too quickly. 

Slipped and fell down stairs injuring ankle. 

While doing mail, a nerve became pinched in shoulder. 

Plass pipette broke and cut worker's hand. 
"I 

While cutting steel conduit with hacksaw the conduit 
shifted and employee cut left hand. 

Slipped and fell which resulted in a fractured wrist. 

While leaning out of window to collect money, the 
window dropped on attendant's hand. 

While moving furniture employee experienced lower 
back pain. . 
Experienced cut to thumb on a glass container. 
While cleaning knife hand slipped cutting index 
finger • 

Cut thumb while unpacking crate. 

Employee tripped while walking and pulled leg muscles. 
While cleaning blackboard, employee experienced pain 
to the wrist. 
(3 Claims)While lifting garbage employee felt pain 
in lower back area. 
While lifting garbage employee experienced pain in 
the forearm. · 
Germicidal fumes irritated eyes of employee while 
cleaning. 
Irritation to employee's eye caused by flying broken 
glass. 
While mopping floor employee twisted and felt pain 
in lower back. 
Employee hurt right wrist while vacuuming. 

i 


