UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA ACCIDENT AND INDUSTRIAL DISEASE REPORT MONTH OF April , 1986

C

Accidents Reported:	This Month	This Y.T.D.	Last Y.T.D.		
Involving Wage Loss: Involving No Wage Loss:	19 14	66 * 61 **	54 46		
Total	33	127	100		
Wage Loss Claims By Type of Injury:	This Month	This Y.T.D.	Last Y.T.D.		
Back Arm or hand Knee, leg or ankle Head, neck and shoulder Eye Other Total	7 6 4 1 1 19	15 21 13 10 5 2 66	18 13 16 2 1 4 54		
Wage Loss Claims By Cause:	This Month	This Y.T.D.	Last Y.T.D.		
Struck by object Fall from elevation Fall on same level Caught in/by object Pulling/lifting objects Striking against objects Contact electricity/heat/cold Toxic substances Transportation related Other	5 2 2 10	12 9 12 2 24 5	8 4 8 2 13 7 12		
Total	19	66	54		
Wage Loss By Employee Category: Managerial/Professional Teaching Clerical/Library Food Services Workers Janitorial Miscellaneous Service Farm/Horticulture Mechanical Repair Construction Trades Vehicle Operators Technical Other	This Month 8 1 3 1 2 19	3 3 25 5 6 2 13 2 7 66	Last Y.T.D. 1 17 10 4 7 8 1 4 2 54		
Comparison of Worker Days Lost:		This Y.T.D.	Last Y.T.D.		
Number of Work Days Lost Wage Loss Compensation & Rehabilitation Medical Aid		483 84,251.54 18,954.98	580 53,188.27 14,872.59		
Average Cost per Claim:			005		
 Wage Loss & Rehabilitation Medical Aid 		1,277 149	985 149		
* Late Submission Claims (2) FEBRUARY/WAGE LOSS ** Late Submission Claims (5) JAN (1) FEB (1) MAR (3) NO WAGE LOSS					

Wage Loss Claims By Department:		This Month	This Y.I	Last Y.T.D.
Animal Science	d.		1	
Bookstore		1	1	2
Botanical Gardens				1
Chemistry		1 .	1	s. f.
Centre for Cont. Ed.				1
Civil Engineering				• 1
Faculty Club			1	2
Faculty of Education			1	
Faculty of Medicine			1	
Faculty of Pharm. Sciences			1	1.
Food Services			6	16
Housing & Conference			2	4
Mail Room				1
Pathology			1.	
Physical Plant		14	41	15
Poultry Science				1
Research Farm/Oyster River		2	1	
Research Forest		2	0	5
Theatre			1	1
Traffic & Security Women Students Office			1	· L
		1	1	
Zoology		1	1	
Total	4	19	66	54



While rolling turf employee turned rolling machine Gardener which resulted in lower back pain. Cut thumb with knife. Cook Employee slipped on spilled water spraining wrist. Chef While unloading truck, bag broke open, and frozen Truck Driver goods hit driver's foot. **Project Workers** While using a saw employee cut his finger. While splitting cedar shakes employee accidentally smashed right hand between the mallet and a block of wood. Clerical Punctured hand with pencil. While walking down stairs slipped and injured left forearm. While moving a heavy box employee's glasses fell off shattering one lens - seeking replacement of broken lens. While lifting mail bag worker felt a sharp pain in the back. While on the way to attending a meeting, employee fell on ice hitting her elbow and head. While using an electric stapler a staple flew into employee's eye breaking a contact lens. A particle of dust flew in right eye. Carpenter Worker slid on stairs jarring the back. Worker claims that working around high noise level machinery in the carpentry shop is a contributing factor in his partial hearing loss. (Under Investigation) Worker twisted ankle while walking down stairs. Laborer While lifting cabinet onto truck employee lost balance, fell backwards injuring leg. Bruised ribs by turning too quickly. Maintenance Eng.

Residence Attendant

Biochemist

Teacher

Electrician

Bookstore Asst.

Kiosk Attendant

Technician

Designer

Service Worker

While doing mail, a nerve became pinched in shoulder.

Plass pipette broke and cut worker's hand.

Slipped and fell down stairs injuring ankle.

While cutting steel conduit with hacksaw the conduit shifted and employee cut left hand.

Slipped and fell which resulted in a fractured wrist.

While leaning out of window to collect money, the window dropped on attendant's hand.

While moving furniture employee experienced lower back pain.

Experienced cut to thumb on a glass container. While cleaning knife hand slipped cutting index finger.

Cut thumb while unpacking crate.

Employee tripped while walking and pulled leg muscles. While cleaning blackboard, employee experienced pain to the wrist.

(3 Claims)While lifting garbage employee felt pain in lower back area.

While lifting garbage employee experienced pain in the forearm.

Germicidal fumes irritated eyes of employee while cleaning.

Irritation to employee's eye caused by flying broken glass.

While mopping floor employee twisted and felt pain in lower back.

Employee hurt right wrist while vacuuming.